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COCKTAILS

Lavender & Berry $18

Lavender liqueur, vodka, mixed berries, watermelon, lime

Peppercorn Whiskey Sour $19

Peppercorn infused bourbon, lemon, egg white, rosemary, peppercorn syrup

Swooping Magpie $19
Gin, Aperol, pineapple skin tea, pineapple

Ducks Rosé Spritz $16

Riot rosé, Aperol, sparkling wine, soda

Liquorice All Sorts $19

Créeme De Violette, gin, homemade iced teq, ginger syrup, spray of absinthe

Mango Con Jalapefio $21

Mezcal, tequila, agave, jalaperfio, mango, lime

Amaretto Encounter $19
Disaronno Amaretto, rum, condensed milk, almond milk, orange zest

Cinnamon & Maple Old Fashioned $20

Bourbon, cinnamon maple syrup, chocolate bitters

Midnight Bliss $22

Cognac VS, fig infused Cynar, rosso vermouth, lemon, agave
egg white, activated charcoal

Earl Greyoni $19

Earl Grey infused gin, mandarin soaked Campari, wild rose vermouth

Mocha Martini $18

Vodka, coffee infused Carpano Antica Formula, Chocolate Mozart

Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.



TAP BEER & CIDER

Stomping Ground ‘Laneway’ Lager 4.7%
Newstead ‘3 Quarter Time’ Session Ale 3.4%
Green Beacon ‘3 Bolt’ Pale Ale 4.5%

Balter Strong Ale 5.9%

Stone & Wood ‘Cloud Catcher’ Pale Ale 5%
Ballistic Australian Psycho IPA 6.5%

Willie Smith’s Organic Apple Cider

Collingwood VIC
Newstead QLD
Teneriffe QLD
Currumbin QLD
Byron Bay NSW
Brisbane QLD
Huon Valley TAS

BOTTLED BEER & CIDER

Cricketers Arms Keeper’s Lager 4.6%
Mountain Goat ‘Organic’ Steam Ale 4.5%
Cricketers Arms ‘Scorcher’ Summer Ale 4.6%
Fortitude ‘Pacer’ Pale Ale 2.8%

Mountain Goat ‘Fancy Pants’ Amber Ale 5.2%
Hope DIPA 9.0%

Fixation IPA 6.4%

Newstead 21 Feet 7 Inches Porter 5.5%

Willie Smith’s Kingston Black Cider 6.2% 750ml
Treehouse Apple Cider 4.8%

The Hills, Pear Cider 5.0%

Melbourne VIC
Richmond VIC
Melbourne VIC
Eagle Heights QLD
Richmond VIC
Hunter Valley NSW
Byron Bay NSW
Newstead QLD
Huon Valley TAS
Morgan Park QLD
Adelaide Hills SA

400ml 570ml

9 12
85 1.5
9 12
9.5 125
9 12
10 13
10 13

10
1
1

10
1
17

13

12

48

12

10

We'll be rotating our beer taps regularly, showcasing a selection
of Australia’s best craft beers and ciders.

Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.



WINE

Broadly speaking the wine world is divided info two main
approaches, hands off or hands on - there is a time and
place for both of them.

Hands off wine is a hail to ‘back to basics’, where the
grower and wine maker have used minimal interventions
during the process. Avoiding modern aids and technology,
it yields a product that often varies between batches
according to season, sunshine and the fruit. These wines
may have unusual flavour profiles, textures and be cloudy
in appearance. These wines are indicated with asterisks (*),
please note the different categories below.

Hands on wine describes a process where growers and wine
makers use contemporary techniques to achieve meticulous
control and guide the product fo a desired endpoint.

SUSTAINABLE

Farming practices that keep the vineyards healthy and
productive long-term, minimising negative environmental
impacts.

NATURAL
Wine that has has little chemical and technological
intervention, in either growth or winemaking stages.

BIODYNAMIC

Wines made using the principles of biodynamic agriculture.
Biodynamic refers to both the agricultural methods and the
handling and processing of the fruit post-harvest.

ORGANIC

Wines made from grapes grown in accordance with principles
of organic farming, which typically excludes the use of artificial
chemical fertilisers, pesticides, fungicides and herbicides.

ORANGE

White wines fermented in red wine fashion that pull enough
pigment out of the skins to develop earthy colours, and the
inevitable oxygenation adds to the orangeness. Wines made
this way also tend to suffer no sulfur additions and skip
filtration, so what ends up in your glass may be a tad cloudy,
redolent of sherry vapours.
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TAP WINE BY THE GLASS/CARAFE

Quealy (OG)

Quealy (OG)

Riot Wine Co (ST)

WHITE
Pinot Grigio

RED

Pinot Noir

ROSE
Grenache/Sangiovese

Mornington
Peninsula, VIC

Mornington
Peninsula, VIC

McLaren Vale, SA

WINE BY THE GLASS/BOTTLE

Bubbles & Co.
Sparkling Cuvee No:1

Veuve Clicquot

Pikes Traditionale
Marq Wild & Worked

De Luliis Estate
J.E By Ngeringa (OG, BD)
Mt. Edward TED (OG)

M&] Becker (OG)

‘Athlético Vino’ Athletes of
Wine (OG)

Smallfry (OG, BD)

Urban Winery Project
Vinteloper

Phillip Shaw No: 17

Balnaves

Mac Forbes RS 28 (OG, S)

Chateau Rieussec
Carmes de Rieussec

SPARKLING

Chardonnay,
Vermentino

Pinot Noir, Pinot
Meunier, Chardonnay

WHITE
Riesling

Sauvignon Blanc,
Semillon

Semillon
Chardonnay,
Pinot Gris

ROSE

Shiraz Rose

RED

Pinot Noir

Tempranillo Blend
Shiraz

Merlot, Cabernet
Franc, Cabernet

Cabernet Sauvignon

OFF DRY & SWEET
Riesling
Semillon

Yarra Valley/
Merbein, VIC

Reims,
Champagne, FR

Clare, SA
Margaret River, WA

Hunter Valley, NSW
Adelaide Hills, SA
Central Otago, NZ

Hunter Valley, NSW

Macedon Ranges,
VIC

Barossa Valley, SA
Orange, NSW

Orange, NSW

Coonawarra, SA

Yarra Valley, VIC

Sauternes,
Bordeaux, FR

150ml

10

13

10

120ml

27

150ml

14
14

14

22

120ml
17

18

700ml
45

58

45

750ml
55

140

750ml
68
68

58
68
78

750ml
58

750ml
78

63
58

68

108

750ml

104

375ml
75

Vintages are subject to change. Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.
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Vintages are subject to change. Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.

NATURAL WINES

*Tom Shobbrook ‘Making
Space’ Pet Nat (OG, BD)

SPARKLING
Shiraz

WHITE/FLOR AGED**

**Smallfry ‘Wild Ferment’
(OG, BD)

**Eloquesta Skin Contfact
(NL, S)

**Dom. Berthet Bondet Cotes
du ‘Savagnier’

*Quealy Turbul’ (O, NL)
*Jauma 1000 Fires
*Pheasant’s Tears (O, NL)

*Sato Latypique (OG)
4 weeks on skin

*Tom Shobbrook Rose (BD)

*Jauma ‘Danby’ Grenache
Rose (OG)

*Broc Cellars Lone Pine Rosé
El Dorado (S, OG, BD)

*Manon Loves Lies Bleedings
(BD)

*Cos (NL, BD)
Smallfry (OG, BD)

*Sunday by Tommy Ruff
(OG, NL)

*Commune Of Buttons ‘Field
of Sparrows’ (OG, BD)

*Jauma ‘Tikka The Cosmic
Cat’ (OG)

Riesling
Chardonnay
Savagnin
AMBER
Friulano
Semillon,
Sauvignon Blanc
Chinuri
Pinot Gris
ROSE
Grenache
Grenache
Lagrein
RED

Pinot Noir

Frappato

Tempranillo Blend
Syrah
Syrah

Shiraz, Grenache

Adelaide Hills, SA

Eden Valley, SA
Orange, NSW

Chateau Chalon,
Jura, FR

Mornington
Peninsula, VIC

McLaren Vale,
SA

Sighnaghi,
Kaketi, Georgia

Central Otago,
NZ

Barossa Valley,
SA

McLaren Vale,
SA

California, USA

Adelaide Hills,
SA

Sicily, IT

Barossa Valley,
SA

Barossa Valley,
SA

Basket Range,
SA

McLaren Vale,
SA

750ml
77

750ml
69

79

146

750ml
75

74

110

115

750ml
76

74

120

750ml

88

98
63

76

72

74
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WINE

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE

Bubbles & Co. Sparkling Cuvee
No.1

Vinea Marson Prosecco
Gembrook Hill Blanc de Blancs

Veuve Clicquot

Pol Roger Brut Réserve (BD)

Charles Heidsieck Brut Réserve

André Jacquart Brut Experience
Blanc de Blanc Ter

Krug Vintage Brut

Clover Hill Cuvée Rosé

Ruinart Rose

Taltarni Sparkling Shiraz

Chardonnay,
Vermentino

Glera
Chardonnay

Pinot Noir,
Pinot Meunier,
Chardonnay

Pinot Noir,
Pinot Meunier,
Chardonnay

Pinot Meunier,
Chardonnay, Pinot
Noir

Chardonnay

Chardonnay, Pinot
Noir, Pinot Meunier

Pinot Noir

Chardonnay, Pinot
Noir

Shiraz

LIGHT FRESH WHITE

Dom. de la Pépiéere Muscadet
Sevre et Maine Sur Lie

Pikes Traditionale

Telmo Rodriguez ‘Basa’ (BD, O)
Robert Channon

Twofold Irene Lily

Sato (OG)

Meyer-Fonné Réserve

Marq Wild & Worked

Te Whare Ra (OG)
De Luliis Estate
Christian Salmon

Tyrrell's Vat 1

Muscadet

Riesling
Verdejo
Verdelho
Riesling
Riesling
Riesling

Sauvignon Blanc
Semillon

Sauvignon Blanc
Semillon
Sauvignon Blanc

Semillon

Yarra Valley/Merbein,
vIC

Heathcote, VIC
Yarra Valley, VIC

Reims, Champagne,
FR

Epernay,
Champagne, FR

Reims, Champagne,
FR

Champagne, FR

Reims, Champagne,
FR

Pipers River, Tasmania

Epernay,
Champagne, FR

Pyrenees, VIC

Loire Valley, FR

Clare Valley, SA
Reuda, SP
Stanthorpe, QLD
Eden Valley, SA
Central Otago, NZ
Alsace, FR
Margaret River, WA

Marlborough, NZ
Hunter Valley, NSW
Sancerre, FR

Hunter Valley, NSW

750ml

55

65
125
140

220

217

235

785

75
240

68

750ml

68

68
65
58
77
106
94
68

71
58
105
165

Vintages are subject to change. Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.



WINE

MEDIUM BODIED WHITE

750ml

2016  Gini Soave Classico Garganega Veneto, IT 95
2017 Journey Wines Fiano Heathcote, VIC 58
2015  Hirsch (BD) Griner Veltliner Kamptal, AUT 69
2016  Castagna Growers’ Selection (BD) Savagnin Beechworth, VIC 104
2017 Mt. Edward TED (OG) Pinot Gris Central Otago, NZ 78
2018 Tomfoolery Fox Whistle Pinot Gris Eden Valley, SA 65
2016 Peter Zemmer Pinot Grigio Alto Adige, IT 85
2016  Elderslie Hills Blend #1 Pinot Blanc Adelaide Hills, SA 101
2015 William Févre Montmains ler Cha-  Chardonnay Burgundy, FR 170

blis
2016 Jean-Paul et Benoit Chardonnay Burgundy, FR 225

Droin ‘Vallons’ 1er Chablis

FULL BODIED WHITE
750ml

2014 Dom.des Entrefaux-Francois Tardy ~ Marsanne, Northen Rhone, FR 120

Croze Hermitage Roussanne
2017 J.E By Ngeringa (OG, BD) Chardonnay Adelaide Hills, SA 69
2016 *Commune of Buttons ABCD (OG, Chardonnay Basket Range, SA 95

BD)
2017 Phillip Shaw No:11 Chardonnay Orange, NSW 85
2017  Stefano Lubiana Primavera (BD) Chardonnay Derwent Valley, 75

TAS

2016 Leeuwin Estate Art Series Chardonnay (\A/\/Xrgoref River, 210
2014 Olivier Leflaive Puligny Montrachet =~ Chardonnay Burgundy, FR 260
2013 Dom. Ramonet Boudriotte Chardonnay Burgundy, FR 555

Chassagne Montrachet Ter

Vintages are subject fo change. Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.



WINE

ROSE
2017 *Logan Wines Clementine Pinot Gris Orange, NSW 50
2016 Maison de Grand Rose Grenache Cbtes de Provence, FR 68
2018  M&]J Becker (OG) Shiraz Rose Hunter Valley, NSW 58

PINOT NOIR & LIGHT RED

750ml
2014  Quest Farm Grand Central Pinot Noir Central Otago, NZ 62
2017 ‘Athlético Vino’ Athletes of Wine (OG) Pinot Noir Macedon Ranges, VIC 78
2016 Mt. Edward (OG) Pinot Noir Central Otago, NZ 129
2015 Bass Phillip Estate (BD) Pinot Noir Gippsland, VIC 180
2015  Faiveley Gevrey Chambertin Pinot Noir Burgundy, FR 225
Vieilles Vignes
2014 Joseph Drouhin Chambolle Pinot Noir Burgundy, FR 245
Musigny VV (BD)
MEDIUM BODIED FIRM RED
750ml
2016 lzway ‘Mates’ (OG, S) Aglianico, Barossa Valley, SA 66
Mataro
2016 Montesecondo Chianti Classico Sangiovese Toscana, IT 100
(BD)
2012 Madonna delle Grazie Aglianico Aglianico Basilicata, IT 75
del Vulture Lisconoe
2016 Brash Higgins MRLO (S) Merlot McLaren Vale, SA 75
2012 Vinea Marson Nebbiolo Heathcote, VIC 95
2013  Diego Conterno ‘Ginestra’ Nebbiolo Piemonte, IT 255
Barolo (OG)

Vintages are subject to change. Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.
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WINE

MEDIUM BODIED SPICY RED

Les Fils de Charles Trosset Arbin
Mondeuse ‘Confidentiel’

Dom. de la Guicharde-Arnaud
Guichard Cétes du Rhéne
‘Pur Rouge’ (BD)

Smallfry (OG, BD)

Urban Winery Project
Vinteloper

Oakvale (S)

Koltz (S)

Izway ‘Rob & Les’ (OG, S)
*Frederick Stevenson (BD)

Raymond Usseglio Chateauneuf
du Pape (OG)

Twofold
Penfolds St. Henri

Mondeuse

Grenache, Syrah

Tempranillo Blend
Shiraz

Shiraz
Shiraz
Shiraz
Grenache

Grenache, Shiraz

Shiraz
Shiraz

FULL BODIED RED

Phillip Shaw No: 17

Bodegas Roda 1 Reserva (O)
Vinea Marson

Best’s

Robert Channon Reserve
Howard Park ‘Leston’
Balnaves

Moss Wood Cabernet
Sauvignon

Katnook Estate

Penfold’s Bin 707

Torbreck ‘RunRig’

Merlot, Cabernet
Franc, Cabernet

Tempranillo
Shiraz, Viognier

Cabernet
Sauvignon

Cabernet
Sauvignon

Cabernet
Sauvignon

Cabernet
Sauvignon

Cabernet
Sauvignon

Cabernet
Sauvignon

Cabernet
Sauvignon

Shiraz, Viognier

Arbin, Savoie, FR

Southern Rhone, FR

Barossa Valley, SA
Orange, NSW

Hunter Valley, NSW
McLaren Vale, SA
Barossa Valley, SA
Barossa Valley, SA

Southern Rhone, FR

Heathcote, VIC
Multi Regions, SA

Orange, NSW

Rioja, SP
Heathcote, VIC
Great Western, VIC

Stanthorpe, QLD
Margaret River, WA
Coonawarra, SA
Margaret River, WA
Coonawarra, SA
Multi Regional, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

750ml

140

78

63
58

75
55
75
77

160

145
265

750ml

68

333
89
69

58

90

108

265

95

990

490

Vintages are subject to change. Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.
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WINE

Mac Forbes RS 28 (OG, S)

Chateau Rieussec Carmes
de Rieussec

The Royal Tokaji Wine
Co. Blue Label Aszu 5
Puttonyos

Hugel Pinot Gris
‘Vendange Tardive’

Chateau D’Yquem

DESSERT WINES

Riesling

Semillon

Furmint, Hdrsleveld,
Muscat de Lune

Pinot Gris

Semillon

Yarra Valley, VIC

Sauternes, Bordeaux,
FR

Tokaj, Hungary
Alsace, FR

Sauternes, Bordeaux,
FR

750ml

104

375ml
75

80

315

950

Vintages are subject to change. Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.



GIN

Beefeater 24

Westwinds ‘The Sabre’

Mount Uncle Botanic Australis

Archie Rose Signature Gin

Poor Toms Fool Strength Gin

Cape Byron Distillery ‘Brookies’ Slow Gin
Cape Byron Distillery ‘Brookies’ Dry Gin
Manly Spirits Australian Dry Gin
Botanica

Ink

Blind Tiger

Four Pillars Rare Gin

Tanqueray 10

Sipsmith London Dry

Martin Millers ‘Westbourne’

Hendricks

England

WA, Australia
QLD, Australia
NSW, Australia
NSW, Australia
NSW, Australia
NSW, Australia
NSW, Australia
NSW, Australia
NSW, Australia
SA, Australia
VIC, Australia
England
England
England
Scotland

VODKA

Absolut Elyx

666

Archie Rose

Grey Goose
Zubrowka
Belvedere Unfiltered
Ketel One

Sweden

TAS, Australia
NSW, Australia
France

Poland
Poland
Netherlands

MEZCAL

El Jolgorio (Mexicano)
Burrito Fiestero (Cenizo)

El Jolgorio (Barril)

Nuestra Soledad (Espadin)

Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
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BRANDY

St Agnes XO SA, Australia
Hennessy VS France
Hennessy VSOP France
Hennessy XO France
Martell VSOP France
Armagnac Delord 1985 France
Calvados Victor Gontier Domfrontais France

RUM & CACHACA

Bacardi Carta Blanca Cuba

Bacardi Ocho Cuba
Pampero Blanco Venezuela
Pampero Anejo Venezuela
Ron Zacapa Centenario 23 Guatemala
Goslings Black Seal Bermuda
Matusalem Gran Reserva Solera 23yo Cuba

Pusser’s ‘British Navy’ Barbados
Sailor Jerry United States
The Gunnery White Spiced SA, Australia
Husk Distillers Pure Cane Spirit NSW, Australia
Husk Distillers Spiced Bam Bam NSW, Australia
Cachaga 51 Brazil

TEQUILA

Olmeca Plata Mexico
Altos Blanco Mexico
Arette Blanco Mexico
Gran Centanario Anejo Mexico
Don Julio Blanco Mexico
Don Julio Reposado Mexico
Herradura Afejo Mexico
7 Leguas Blanco Mexico
7 Leguas Afiejo Mexico

Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.

15

13
28
10

14

10
10
10
n
10
n

14
18



WHISK(E)Y

Starward Barossa Cask

Cragganmore

Glenlivet 18yo

Clynelish 14yo

Glenmorangie Nectar D’or
Oban 14yo

Bowmore 12yo

Bruichladdich Classic Laddie
Port Charlotte Heavily Peated
Lagavulin 16yo

Ardbeg 10yo

Talisker 10yo

Auchentoshan Triple Wood
Monkey Shoulder

Chivas Regal 12yo

Chivas Regal 25y0

Johnnie Walker Black Blended
Johnnie Walker Blue Label

Poitin Potato Whiskey
Bushmills 10yo
Jameson Irish Whiskey

Suntory ‘Kakubin’ Blend
The Chita

Hakushu ‘Distillers Reserve’

Jack Daniels

Basil Hayden's
Bulleit

Makers Mark
Buffalo Trace
Woodford Reserve
Rittenhouse Rye

Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.

AUSTRALIA
VIC
SCOTLAND
Speyside
Speyside
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Islay
Islay
Islay
Islay
Islay
Skye
Lowlands
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
IRELAND
Dublin
Bushmills
Dublin
JAPAN
Osaka
Osaka
Osaka

UNITED STATES
Tennessee
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky

13

M
21
12
15
13
13
16
16
15
13
12
13
10
10

50
10
35



LIQUEUR

Grand Marnier France
Dom Benedictine France

St Germain France
Cointreau France
Chambord France
Kahlua Mexico
Frangelico Italy
Disaronno Amaretto Italy
Baileys Ireland
Southern Comfort United States
Canadian Club Canada
Midori Japan
Malibu Barbados

APERITIFS, DIGESTIFS & AMARO

BEFORE, AFTER, BITTER

Aperol Italy

Amaro Montenegro Italy

Amaro Averna Italy
Campari Italy

Fernet Branca Italy

Cynar Italy

Pimms No. 1 England
Penfolds Grandfather Port Barossa, SA
Il Gusto Della Costa Limoncello Positano, IT

Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.
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COFFEE BY SINGLE 0

Black - rotating single origin
White - killer bee blend
Almond milk

Extra shot / large / Bonsoy
Light roast cold brew

Batch brew filter

ICED FAVOURITES

Iced black

Iced latte

Iced mocha

Iced chocolate / coffee & ice cream

CHAI

Sticky chai by Chamellia - latte, pot, black or iced

Rooibos chai - House blend chai by Three Blue Ducks (cf)
- latte, pot, black or iced

TEA BY THREE BLUE DUCKS

Inner calm

Peppermint, chamomile & lemon balm
Immuno-boost

Spearmint, ginger & lemon grass

Detoxify

Eucalyptus, dandelion root, burdock & liquorice to name a few
Ginger Zing

Ginger, lemongrass, hibiscus & calendula petals
Energy kick

Peppermint, thyme gingko & ginseng

Misty Farm

Peppermint, elderflower, lemon myrtle & hibiscus

Liqourice allsorts
Aniseed & liqourice flavoured sweet tea

Plus all the usual suspects
Breakfast, earl grey, sencha, jasmine

Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.
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SOFT DRINKS

Home-made lemonade
Home-made ginger beer
Home-made lemon, lime & bitters
Home-made iced tea

Bucha of Byron kombucha

FRESH JUICES

Orange
Apple
Watermelon, apple, pomegrante & strawberry

Cucumber, apple, kale, spinach, ginger & lemon

SMOOTHIES & MILKSHAKES

Milkshakes: salted caramel, chocolate or vanilla
Banana, passionfruit, mango, natural yoghurt & maple syrup

Strawberry, blueberry, raspberry & lime syrup

MOCKTAILS

Watermelon & lychee spritz
Mixed berry faux-ito

Ducks spiced orange punch
Virgin Mary

Please note, all payments made via credit card will incur a 1.5% surcharge.
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www.threeblueducks.com



